FORM PTO-1595	10-15-20	IUZ ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼		499 6000 1811 1911	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10224894		<u>ed original documents or</u>	copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	(O	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Xingwu Wang	or of the	Name:	Nanoset, LLC	
\	BCL .	. Name	Ivanosci, EEC	
10/7/02	Pills The	Internal Address:	Suite 2490	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
_				
Assignment Mer	ger	Street Address:	349 West Commercial S	Street
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name			
Other		City: East Rochester	State: NY	ZIP: 14445
Execution Date: 8/25/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
			,	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
f this document is being filed together with	n a new application,	the execution date of the	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s	;)	
		·	•	
10/229,183 (Docket No: XW-35-CIP)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
E. Name and address of roots to upon our	roonandanaa			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents invo	olved:
concorning accument one at a be manea.	<u> </u>			
Name: Howard J. Greenwald		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00	0
Internal Address: Greenwald & Basch LLP	1	7. Total 100 (07 01 17 0		
internal Address. Steel was de 2 augu 221		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 349 West Commercial S	treet. Suite 2490	9. Danaait aasaunt num	ahor:	
		8. Deposit account nun	ibei.	
		50-1706		
City: East Rochester State: NY	ZIP: <u>14445</u>	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by o	deposit account)
A Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
O Ctatement and signature				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.	1//	19/		
Howard J. Greenwald #24,247		14	10-02	-02
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

10/11/2002 GTON11 00000088 10229183

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Applicant or Patentee: Xingwu Wang DOCKET: XW-35-CIP

Serial or Patent No: Filed Herewith

Filed or Issued: Herewith

Title: "MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED CONDUCTOR"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xingwu Wang has invented certain new and useful improvements in "MAGNETICALLY SHIELDED CONDUCTOR," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Nanoset, LLC, of East Rochester, NY 14445 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Xingwu Wang

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Nanoset, LLC,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of 4 mg., 2002.

Lingur Dang Xingwu Wang

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF MONROE: ss.:

On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>AVCVIT</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Xingwu Wang**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4991886
Qualified in Monroe County
Commission Expires Feb. 10, 20

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0947